

NEO INFRACON LIMITEDCIN No: L65910MH1981PLC248089
(Formerly Known as ANUVIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED)
REGD. OFF: 9, Mulji Thakarsi Bldg., Sindh Lane, Mumbai - 400 004, (Maharashtra)

(Rs. in lakhs)

UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations/net	173.13	85.53	154.72	258.66	235.54	745.27	21.94	36.45	48.26	58.39	48.26	163.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(5.98)	(17.99)	41.98	(23.97)	51.58	101.95	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(5.98)	(17.99)	42.40	(23.97)	52.25	94.20	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(5.98)	(17.99)	42.40	(23.97)	52.25	94.20	0.92	(10.84)	14.84	(9.92)	5.65	18.57
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68	530.68
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	93.47	-	-	-	-	-	-	101.62
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)												
a. Basic & Diluted		(0.11)	(0.34)	0.80	(0.45)	0.98	1.78	0.02	(0.20)	0.28	(0.19)	0.11	0.35

1. The above un-audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 12th November, 2022.
2. The Company operates in only one reportable operating segment viz. "Construction Activities" and all other activities of the Company revolve around the main business. Hence, the disclosures required under the Indian Accounting Standard 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable.
3. Previous years figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
For Neo Infracon Limited
Sd/-
Ankush Mehta
Managing Director
DIN: 06387978

Date : 12.11.2022

SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITEDRegd. Off : Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Harwara, Prayagraj - 211015
CIN: L45202UP1948PLC001891

Extract of Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	1526	1642	88	529	1,671	1,911	226	993
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(294)	458	403	(103)	(283)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(294)	458	403	(103)	(283)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	450	381	(111)	(272)	463	487	(89)	(277)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	484	402	(79)	(199)	497	508	(57)	(200)
6.	Equity Share Capital	272	272	272	272	272	272	272	272
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	6567	-	-	-	6,496
8.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualized)								
Basic:		16.54	14.01	(4.07)	(10.01)	17.02	17.88	(3.27)	(10.19)
Diluted:		16.54	14.01	(4.07)	(10.01)	17.02	17.88	(3.27)	(10.09)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Statement filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.shervaniind.com and also can be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited
Mustafa Rashid Shervani
Managing Director DIN: 02379954

Place : Prayagraj
Date : 12.11.2022**MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED**

CIN: L40200MH1995PLC088133

Regd. Office: MGL House, Block G-33, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Tel: +91 22 6678 5000 • Email: investorrelations@mahanagargas.com • Website: www.mahanagargas.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For three months ended			For six months ended		For the year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income	1,743.51	1,613.19	930.16	3,356.70	1,615.63	3,970.64
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	221.25	249.59	275.05	470.84	550.69	806.26
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	163.97	185.20	204.29	349.17	408.37	596.95
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	166.21	185.23	202.80	351.44	407.10	597.08
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78	98.78
6.	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	3,498.54
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) :						
Basic and Diluted (₹)*		16.60	18.75	20.68	35.35	41.34	60.43

*Basic and Diluted EPS are not annualised for the interim periods

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 11, 2022.
- The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly Financial Results in SEBI format are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.mahanagargas.com).
- The figures for the previous year / periods are re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mahanagar Gas Limited

Sd/-

Sanjib Datta
Managing Director
DIN 07008785Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2022**Kilpest India Limited**

CIN : L24211MP1972PLC001131

REGD. OFFICE: 7-C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-462 023

E-mail: kilpest@bsnl.in, Website: www.kilpest.com | Tel: (91-755) 2586536, 2586537 FAX No (91-755) 2580438

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakh)					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	665.10	270.32	1246.89	935.42	1701.27	2561.59
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	229.80	31.58	790.08	261.38	882.61	846.30
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	229.80	31.58	790.08	261.38	882.61	846.30
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	219.01	23.63	762.87	242.65	840.97	800.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.01	23.63	762.87	242.65	840.97	800.74
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	1643.79	1643.79	1515.18	1643.79	1515.18	1515.98
Earnings Per Share	2.92	0.31	10.16	3.23	11.20	10.66
1. Basic:						
2. Diluted:	2.92	0.31	10.16	3.23	11.20	10.66

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakh)					
	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	1926.66	1292.29	1715.82	3218.95	5137.70	8754.95
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1083.31	621.63	769.79	1704.94	2727.80	4322.33
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1083.31	621.63	769.79	1704.94	2727.80	4322.33
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	831.25	471.32	587.76	1302.57	2081.33	3219.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	831.25	471.32	587.76	1302.57	2081.33	3219.97
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	14553.31	14553.31	12455.98	14553.31	12455.98	12455.98
Earnings Per Share	11.07	6.28	7.83	17.35	27.72	42.89
1. Basic:						
2. Diluted:	11.07	6.28	7.83	17.35	27.72	42.89

Notes:

- The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kilpest.com).
- The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 12th November, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted an audit of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30th, 2022.

PLACE: BHOPAL
DATE: 12th November 2022FOR KILPEST INDIA LIMITED
NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

यूनियन बैंक Union Bank
STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH:
104, Ground Floor, Bharat House, Mumbai
Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400023.
E-mail: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank

CORRIGENDUM

Please read Sale Notice Dated as 15.12.2022
Instead of 31.10.2022 in the para under
heading of SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY against Borrower
M/s. Windal Auto Pvt. Ltd. published in
Financial Express & Navrashtira (Mumbai
Edition) Dated 12.11.2022. All other factors
remains the same.

Date : 13.11.2022 Sd/-
Place: Mumbai Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India**J.K. Cement Ltd.**

CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199

Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)

Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 ; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665

website: www.jkcement.com ; e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	2,24,964.12	1,94,295.98	4,53,694.69	8,13,369.14
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	30,942.12	35,981.94	71,293.31	1,53,473.69
3.	Net Profit for the Period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15,375.97	22,969.92	40,421.09	1,01,312.44
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	15,355.04	22,969.92	40,393.46	1,01,291.27
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	11,104.20	14,949.71	27,183.60	67,921.11
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,068.40	15,073.26	31,441.40	69,552.63
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,65,508.30	3,10,445.43	3,65,508.30	3,45,657.14
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,48,914.79	3,93,851.91	4,48,914.79	4,29,063.63
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,82,970.61	3,07,537.71	3,82,970.61	3,31,747.09
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.00	0.89	1.00	0.90
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	14.37	19.35	35.18	87.90
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Redemption Reserve	3,364.70	4,722.40	3,364.70	3,364.70
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.73	1.96	1.71	1.77
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.97	5.94	5.78	6.13

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jkcement.com.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	2,16,460.75	1,88,350.21	4,35,327.48	7,82,138.00
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	30,260.26	35,930.89	70,748.88	1,53,602.49
3.	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	16,730.11	24,915.74	43,800.19	1,09,353.57
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	16,730.11	24,915.74	43,800.19	96,353.57
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	12,484.95	1		

जातीच्या नावाने जोगवा मागण्यात प्रत्येक पक्ष पुढे

शशी थरूर यांची खंत

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी



व्यवसायाला प्रोत्साहन देण्यासाठी नव्या संकल्पांची गरज - नौशाद फोर्ब्स

मुंबई : जातीयवादाचे राजकारण सुरु झाल्यानंतर त्याचे गंभीर पडसाद उमटू शकतात याची डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर यांना कल्पना होती. म्हणून त्यांना जातिभेदाच्या भिती समूळ नष्ट करायच्या होत्या. त्यादृष्टीने त्यांनी प्रयत्न केले. मात्र भारताला स्वातंत्र मिळाल्यानंतर सुरुवातीच्या काळाच्या तुलनेत आज समाजात जातिव्यवस्थाबाबत अधिक जाणिव आहते. प्रत्येक राजकीय पक्ष जातीच्या नावाने मतांचा जोगवा मागत आहेत, अशी खंत खासदार शशी थरूर यांनी 'टाटा लिटरेचर लाइव्ह'च्या चौथ्या दिवशी आयोजित एका सत्रात व्यक्त केली. टाटा लिटरेचर लाइव्ह'मध्ये शनिवारी एका सत्रात खासदार शशी थरूर यांच्या 'आंबेडकर अ लाइव्ह' या पुस्तकाचे प्रकाशन करण्यात आले. या वेळी ज्येष्ठ पत्रकार राघव बहल उपस्थित होते. या वेळी डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर यांच्या जीवनावर आधारित चर्चासत्र पार पडले. त्या वेळी शशी थरूर बोलत होते. सध्या सुरु असलेल्या जातीयवादाच्या राजकारणाबद्दल त्यांनी नाराजी व्यक्त केली. 'भारत जोडो' अंदोलनात प्रत्येक राजकीय पक्ष सहभागी होत आहेत. या अंदोलनाच्या निमित्ताने देशाच्या हिताच्या दृष्टीने पावले उचलण्यात येत आहेत. डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर आज हयात असते तर त्यांना याबद्दल आनंद झाला असता, असे थरूर यांनी एका प्रेक्षकाच्या प्रश्नाला उत्तर देताना सांगितले.

हिमाचल प्रदेशमध्ये ६५.९२ टक्के मतदान



शिमला : हिमाचल प्रदेश विधानसभेच्या ६८ जागांसाठी शनिवारी संध्याकाळी ५ वाजेपर्यंत ६५.९२ टक्के मतदान झाले. मतमोजणी ८ डिसेंबरला होणार आहे. काँग्रेस आणि भाजप यांच्यातील पारंपरिक सत्तासंघर्षात यावेळी आम आदमी पक्षाचे प्रवेश करून हवा निर्माण केली आहे. भारतामध्ये बार्नादरून चालत जाऊन, तर कुल्लुमध्ये रज्जुगांवाच्या मट्टीने नदी पार करून नागरिकांनी मतदान केले. राज्यातील अनेक गावे अव्यंत दुर्गम असतानाही अनेकांनी नागरिक म्हणून आपले कर्तव्य पार पाडल्याचे दिसले.

भाजपकडून निवडणूक आयोगाची स्वायत्तता मोडीत

मेहुबुबा मुफ्ती यांचा आरोप

'विस्तारीत शाखा!'

मेहुबुबा म्हणाल्या, की निवडणूक आयोग ही गाजापचीच विस्तारीत शाखा झाली आहे. भाजप जे सांगेल ते आयोग करत आहे. कधी काळी आमच्या निवडणूक आयोगाच्या इतर देशांमध्ये सल्ला देण्यासाठी आमंत्रित केले जात होते. देशासाठी ही अगिमानास्पद बाब होती.

सध्याचे सरकार सर्व निर्णय उलट फिरवत आहे. आमच्या काश्मिरी पंडितांकडे पहा. ते अनेक महिन्यांपासून जमून छापण्यात आहेत. ते काश्मिरमधील परिस्थिती सुधारण्यासाठी त्यांना जममध्ये स्थायिक करण्याची मागणी करत आहेत. पण सरकार कधी त्यांचे वेतन रोखत आहे, तर कधी त्यांना स्वस्त धान्यपुरवठा (रेशन) करणे थांबवत आहे. भाजप केवळ मते मिळविण्यासाठी काश्मिरी पंडितांच्या वेदनांचा वापर करत आहे.

तेलंगणात 'कमळ' फुलणार - मोदी

पीटीआय, हैदराबाद

घराणेशाहीवर टीका



'तेलंगणात सत्ताधारी तेलंगण राष्ट्र समितीने (टीआरएस) जनतेचा विश्वासघात केला आहे. त्यामुळे आगामी काळात राज्यात सर्वत्र 'कमळ' फुलणार आहे,' असा विश्वास पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदींनी शनिवारी येथे व्यक्त केला. मोदींचे तेलंगणामध्ये शनिवारी दुपारी आगमन झाले. त्यांच्या हस्ते अनेक विकास प्रकल्पांचे उद्घाटन व काही प्रकल्पांची पायाभरणी करण्यात आली. तसेच रामागुंडम येथील खत प्रकल्प राष्ट्राला समर्पित करण्यात आला. त्या वेळी ते बोलत होते. २०२३ च्या राज्यातील विधानसभा निवडणुकीच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर पंतप्रधान मोदींनी 'टीआरएस'ला शनिवारी लक्ष्य केले. तेलंगणामध्ये भाजपकडून के. चंद्रशेखर राव यांच्या नेतृत्वाखालील 'टीआरएस'ला आव्हान उभे करण्याचा प्रयत्न केला जात आहे.

के. चंद्रशेखर राव यांचा नागोलेख न करता मोदी म्हणाले, की 'आता तेलंगणातील मतदाराना एका कुटुंबावैजी तेलंगणातील सर्व कुटुंबांसाठी काम करणार सरकार हवे आहे. त्यांना भाजपाचे सरकार हवे आहे.' पक्षाचे गेल्या दोन वर्षात दोन विधानसभा पोटनिवडणुका जिंकल्या. त्याशिवाय यार्पूर्वी वेटर हैदराबाद महापालिका निवडणुकीत भाजपाची कामगिरी चांगली होती. नागरिकांचा विश्वासघात केला आहे. राज्यात मिळणाऱ्या संकेतानुसार येथे लवकरच 'कमळ' (भाजपची सरशी होणार) फुलणार आहे. अलीकडच्या पोटनिवडणुकांच्या निकालांचा कल पाहता सूर्योदयास फार विलंब नसल्याचे संकेत मिळाले आहेत. लवकरच अंधार नाहीसा होईल. सर्वत्र कमळ फुलणार आहे.

चीनमध्ये कोरोना रुग्णसंख्येत मोठी वाढ; कठोर निर्बंध

बीजिंग : चीनच्या दक्षिण भागातील १८ लाख लोकसंख्येच्या महानगर ग्वांगझूमधील प्रत्येकाला शनिवारी कोरोना चाचणीसाठी घरातच राहण्याचे आदेश देण्यात आले. करोना संसर्गात मोठी वाढ नोंदवली गेल्याने नैऋत्य भागातील प्रमुख शहरांनी शाळा बंद केल्या आहेत. देशभरात, गेल्या २४ तासांत एकूण ११ हजार ७७३ नवीन रुग्ण आढळले. ज्यामध्ये कोणतीही लक्षणे नसलेल्या दहा हजार ३५१ रुग्णांचा समावेश आहे, असे राष्ट्रीय आरोग्य आयोगाने जाहीर केले. चीनमधील

संक्रमणाची ही संख्या जरी कमी असली तरी गेल्या आठवड्यापासून होत असलेली ही वाढ चीनच्या 'शून्य-कोविड' धोरणासाठी आव्हान आहे. या धोरणातगत प्रत्येक संक्रमित व्यक्तीला विलगीकरणात ठेवले जाते. जनजीवन फार विस्कळीत होऊ नये म्हणून चीनमध्ये येणाऱ्या प्रवाशांसाठीचा विलगीकरण कालावधी सातवून पाच दिवसांपर्यंत घटण्यात आला. परंतु सत्ताधारी साम्यवादी पक्षाने 'शून्य कोविड' धोरण कायम ठेवण्याचा निर्धार कायम ठेवला आहे.

'तृणमूल' मंत्र्यांचे राष्ट्रपतीबाबत आक्षेपार्ह वक्तव्य

नंदीग्राम : पश्चिम बंगालचे मंत्री अखिल गिरी यांनी राष्ट्रपती द्रौपदी मुर्मू यांच्याबाबत केलेल्या आक्षेपार्ह वक्तव्याने शनिवारी वाद निर्माण झाला. त्यांच्या वादग्रस्त वक्तव्याची ध्वनिचित्रफीत प्रसृत झाल्यानंतर वादग्रह निर्माण झाल्याने गिरी यांनी माफी मागितली. मात्र, भाजपने त्यांच्या राजीनाम्यासह तृणमूल काँग्रेसच्या प्रमुख व पश्चिम बंगालच्या मुख्यमंत्री ममता बॅनर्जी यांनी माफी मागवी, अशी मागणी केली आहे.

Handloom & Handicraft Exhibition Cum Sale

Swadeshi Art & Craft
Silk & Cotton Expo

13 Oct To 13 Nov 2022 Last Day
TIME - 11.00 AM TO 9.00 PM Today

VENUE
KORA KENDRA
Ground no. 3, R.M. Bhattad Marg, Borivali (West) Mumbai - 400092.

Big Branded Sale
Top brand collection Clearance Sale
Jeans, T-shirts, Shirts, Track Pants, Trousers available!

WE ACCEPT ALL CREDIT CARDS NO MASK NO ENTRY

Call - 9320039767
MP GOVERNMENT UNDER TAKING

महानगर गॅस लिमिटेड
सो.आय.एन. : एल४०२००एमएच१९९५पीएलसी०८८१३३
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : एमजीएल हाऊस, ब्लॉक जी-३३, वान्दे-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१
दूरध्वनी : +९१ २२ ६६७८५००० • ई-मेल : investorrelations@mahanagargas.com • संकेतस्थळ : www.mahanagargas.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता			संपलेल्या सहामाहीकरिता		संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता (लेखापरीक्षित)
		३०.०९.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	
१.	एकूण उत्पन्न	१,७४३.५२	१,६१३.१९	१३०.२६	३,३५६.७०	१,६२५.६३	३,९७०.६४
२.	कर्मचारी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	२२१.२५	२४९.५९	२७५.०५	४७०.८४	५५०.६९	८०६.२६
३.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा	१६३.९७	१८५.२०	२०४.२९	३४९.१७	४०८.३७	५९६.९५
४.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१६६.२२	१८५.२३	२०२.८०	३५१.४४	४०७.१०	५९७.०८
५.	भरणा केलेले समन्वय भागमांडवळ	९८.७८	९८.७८	९८.७८	९८.७८	९८.७८	९८.७८
६.	पुनर्मूल्य रक्कम वगळता अन्य समन्वय	-	-	-	-	-	३,४९८.५४
७.	प्रति भाग कमाई (प्रत्येकी ₹ १०/- चे दर्शित मूल्य) :	१६.६०	१८.७५	२०.६८	३५.३५	४१.३४	६०.४३
	मूलभूत व सौम्य केलेले (₹)*						

*मूलभूत व सौम्य केलेले ईपीएस अंतरिम कालावधीकरिता वार्षिकीकृत केलेले नाहीत.

नोंदी :

ए) वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षा समितीद्वारा परीक्षण करण्यात आले होते व मान्य करण्यात आले होते आणि ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या संघेत त्यांच्याद्वारा मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत.

बी) सेबी (लिटिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत आवश्यकतेनुसार कंपनीचा लेखापरीक्षकाद्वारा मर्यादित परीक्षण पार पाडले आहे.

सी) वरील विवरण सेबी (लिटिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसकडे फाईल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सविस्तर प्रारूप उतरा आहे. सेबी फॉर्ममध्येलेले तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसच्या वेबसाइटवर म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com यावर आणि www.mahanagargas.com या कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

डी) मागील वर्ष/कालावधीकरिता आकडेवारीची, जेथे आवश्यक तेथे, विचाराधीन पुनर्मांडणी/ पुनर्गठित करण्यात आली आहे.

महानगर गॅस लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता
स्वाक्षरी/-
संजीव दत्ता
व्यवस्थापन संचालक
डीआयएन नं. : ०७००८७८५

स्थळ : मुंबई
तारीख : ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

IT'S NOT A BURGER
IT'S A WHOPPER

rba
restaurant brands asia
restaurant brands asia limited
(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)
CIN: L55204MH2013FLC249986

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Trejhara
Trejhara Solutions Limited
CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340
Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081. Email: investor@trejhara.com; Website: www.trejhara.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30-Sep-22			30-Sep-21		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,717.50	1,673.70	1,360.43	3,391.20	2,686.66	5,837.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	503.66	456.82	375.80	960.48	715.08	1,392.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	503.66	456.82	375.80	960.48	715.08	1,392.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	388.58	344.31	331.14	732.89	613.44	1,119.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	374.54	364.31	336.61	738.85	613.17	1,119.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	46,351.45
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic (₹)	3.29	2.91	2.80	6.20	5.19	9.48
	- Diluted (₹)	3.29	2.91	2.80	6.20	5.19	9.48

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		30-Sep-22			30-Sep-21		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,259.09	1,405.64	916.68	2,664.73	1,923.15	4,394.63
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	376.55	435.17	67.95	811.72	259.17	950.02
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	276.61	324.18	48.29	600.79	193.54	708.43

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhara.com.

b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

For Trejhara Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Amit Sheth
Chairman & Director
DIN - 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 12/11/2022

(Figures-Rs. in million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results		
		For the Quarter ended		For the Half year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	5,247.67	3,574.90	10,139.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(550.65)	(623.91)	(1,059.54)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(550.65)	(623.91)	(1,059.54)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(550.65)	(623.91)	(1,059.54)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(536.05)	(627.73)	(1,047.36)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,933.92	3,839.53	4,933.92
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter/period) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	(1.01)	(1.26)	(1.98)
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.01)	(1.26)	(1.98)

NOTES:

a) The above financial results, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.

b) In terms of the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the key items of Standalone Financial Results are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2022		September 30, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	3,680.22	2,453.95	7,049.68
2	Loss Before Tax	(132.68)	(202.31)	(360.05)
3	Loss After Tax	(132.68)	(202.31)	(360.05)

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.burgerking.in).

For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited
(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)

Sd/-
Rajeev Varman
Whole-time Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

Date: November 11, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Registered Office: Unit Nos. 1003 To 1007, 10th Floor, Mittal Commercra, Asan Pada Road, Chimatpada, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
Website: www.burgerking.in | Tel No: +91 22 7193 3000 | E-mail: investor@burgerking.in